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TOWN OF RANLO 2023 MEETING AND HOLIDAY SCHEDULE 
 

The Town of Ranlo Board of Commissioners will hold their regular meetings on the second 
Thursday of each month at 7:00 pm, unless otherwise noted, at Ranlo Town Hall. 
 
 The meeting dates for 2023 are as follows: 
 

  January 12, 2023     July 13, 2023 (Canceled) 

  February 9, 2023     August 10, 2023 

  March 9, 2023      September 14, 2023 

  April 13, 2023      October 12, 2023 

  May 11, 2023      November 9, 2023 

  June 8, 2023      December 14, 2023 

       
        

 
The Administrative Office and the Public Works Department will be closed for the following 
holidays: 

 

   Monday January 2, 2023: New Year’s Day 

   Monday January 16, 2023 Martin Luther King Jr. Day 

   Monday February 20, 2023 President’s Day 

   Friday  April 7, 2023  Good Friday 

   Monday May 29. 2023  Memorial Day 

   Monday,  July 3, 2023  Additional Independence Day Holiday 

   Tuesday July 4, 2023  Independence Day 

   Monday September 4, 2023 Labor Day 

   Friday  November 10, 2023 Veteran’s Day 

   Thursday November 23, 2023 Thanksgiving Day 

   Friday  November 24, 2023 Day After Thanksgiving 

   Monday December 25, 2023 Christmas Holiday 

   Tuesday December 26, 2023 Christmas Holiday 

 
1624 Spencer Mountain Road 
Ranlo, North Carolina 28054 

 

 
Phone: 704-824-3461 
www.townofranlo.org 

 


